Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0225 • Subject to change 1
Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0225 • Subject to change
Braukmann
HS10S-LF
Lead-free combination water supply unit
Application
HS10S combination water supply units integrate a check valve
with test point, reverse rinsing fine filter, pressure reducing

HS10S-LF Lead-free combination water supply unit
Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0225 • Subject to change 5
Ordering Information
The following tables contain all the information you need to make an order of an item of your choice.
Options
 *) for other mesh sizes than 100 μm please see under spare parts Accessories
Connection size Filter mesh size*) Temperature Filter bowl Item No.
3/4" 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-3/4LFAA
3/4" 100 µm 70 °C Lead-free brass HS10S-3/4LFAAM
3/4" no ball valve 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-3/4LFZS
1" 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-1LFAA
1" 100 µm 70 °C Lead-free brass HS10S-1LFAAM
1" no ball valve 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-1LFZS
11/4" 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-11/4LFAA
11/4" 100 µm 70 °C Lead-free brass HS10S-11/4LFAAM
11/4" no ball valve 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-11/4LFZS
11/2" 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-11/2LFAA
11/2" 100 µm 70 °C Lead-free brass HS10S-11/2LFAAM
11/2" no ball valve 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-11/2LFZS
2" 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-2LFAA
2" 100 µm 70 °C Lead-free brass HS10S-2LFAAM
2" no ball valve 100 µm 30 °C Transparent HS10S-2LFZS
Description Dimension Item No.
RR11S Automatic reverse rinsing actuator
For automatic filter cleaning at presettable intervals
230 V, 50/60 Hz, with BMS connection; wall power adaptor EU RR11S-A
230 V, 50/60 Hz, with BMS connection; wall power adaptor UK RR11S-AGB
URS Retrofit kit F76S/HS10S
for filter Bowl up to May 2025 with backwash
actuator RR11S
1/2" - 11/4" URS-1AR
for filter Bowl up to May 2025 with backwash
actuator RR11S
11/2" - 2" URS-11/2AR
 for filter Bowl from June 2025 on with backwash
actuator Z11S
1/2" - 11/4" URS-1NZ
 for filter Bowl from June 2025 on with backwash
actuator Z11S
11/2" - 2" URS-11/2NZ
VST06B Connection set
Solder connections
1/2" VST06-1/2B
3/4" VST06-3/4B
1" VST06-1B
11/4" VST06-11/4B
11/2" VST06-11/2B
2" VST06-2B
ZR10K Double ring wrench for removing the filter bowl
1/2" +3/4" ZR10K-3/4
1" + 11/4" ZR10K-1
11/2" + 2" ZR10K-11/2
HS10S-LF Lead-free combination water supply unit
6 Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0225 • Subject to change
Spare Parts
HS10S Filter Combinations from 2025 onwards
*The filter guide (either with double spin or without double spin